BS Landscape Architecture
Nationally Accredited Professional Program

Rutgers, The State Univerisity of New Jersey
Department of Landscape Architecture

TRANSFER STUDENT SEQUENCE OF CLASSES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Nationally Accredited Professional Program, Rutgers,The State University

FALL SEMESTER SEBS CORE
Req.
Core Class (also meets Major requirement)

FRESHMAN YEAR

119:103 Principles of Biology 3 NS
460:101 Natural Sciences/Planet Earth 3 NS
640:111 Precalculus part 1 2 QQ
__: Social Analysis 3 SCL
__: Writing+Communication 3 WC
14 credits
SOPHOMORE YEAR
550:231 Intro. to Env. Design | 5
550:241 Construction 1: Site Engineering 4 QR
550:233 Landscape Plants | 3
550:237 Landscape Drawing & Drafting 3 AH
15 credits
JUNIOR YEAR
550:331 Env. Planning Studio 5 EBE
550:250 History of LA 3 HST
216:332**  plant Ecology OR Plant/Ecology Elective 4
550:350 3D Digital Design and Communication 3
__:  Contemporary Challenges 3cCC
18 credits
SENIOR YEAR
550:431 Advanced Land. Arch. 5
550:441 Construction 3: Design Implementation and 4
Practice
550:301 Social and Cultural Aspects of Design OR WCd 3 wcd
12 credits

refer to course description list for core courses

rev. 4-2025
* Also summer online course. **Take one (either/or) to fulfill Ecology req.

640:112

550:232
573:232
573:233
550:341
550:337

550:332
550:340
216:101**
573:231
550:275

550:432
550:435

550:499

SPRING SEMESTER

Elective

Government
Precalculus part 2
Discipline-Based Writing
Plant/Ecology Elective

Intro. to Env. Design Il

Fund. Env Geomatics*

Geomatics Lab*

Construction 2: Materials and Assemblies
2D Digital Design & Drafting

Jr Praxis Studio

Planting Design

Intro to Ecology and Evolution OR Elective

Fund. Env Planning

Architecture, Inequality and Landscapes of Justice

Sr Praxis Studio
Professional Practice

Design Elective
Plants/ Ecol. Elective
Elective

Senior Survey

Total Credits

SEBS CORE
Req.

3
3 SCL/Gov
2 QQ
3 WcD
3
14 credits
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16 credits

5 EBE
4

3
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3 CC-D

18 credits
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13 credits

120



