## **BS Landscape Architecture**

Nationally Accredited Professional Program

## TRANSFER STUDENT SEQUENCE OF CLASSES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Nationally Accredited Professional Program, Rutgers, The State University

FALL SEMESTER  Core Class (also meets Major requirement)		SEBS CORE Req.		SPRING SEMESTER	SEBS CORE Req.
0010 010	disc meete major requirement				
<u>FRESHMAN YEAR</u>					
	Principles of Biology	3 NS	:	Elective	3
	Natural Sciences/Planet Earth	3 NS	: 640:112	Government	3 SCL/Gov
	Precalculus part 1 Social Analysis	2 QQ 3 SCL	. 640:112	Precalculus part 2 Discipline-Based Writing	2 QQ 3 WcD
—:—	Writing+Communication	3 WC	:	Plant/Ecology Elective	3
·-	Witting Communication	14 credits		Harry Leology Licetive	14 credits
SOPHOM	ORE YEAR				
550:231	Intro. to Env. Design I	5	550:232	Intro. to Env. Design II	5
	Construction 1: Site Engineering	4 QR	573:232	Fund. Env Geomatics*	3
550:233	Landscape Plants I	3	573:233	Geomatics Lab*	1
550:237	Landscape Drawing & Drafting	3 AH	550:341	Construction 2: Materials and Assemblies	4
			550:337	2D Digital Design & Drafting	3
		15 credits			16 credits
JUNIOR YEAR					
550:331	Env. Planning Studio	5 EBE	550:332	Jr Praxis Studio	5 EBE
550:250	History of LA	3 HST	550:340	Planting Design	4
216:332**	Plant Ecology OR Plant/Ecology Elective	4	216:101**	Intro to Ecology and Evolution OR Elective	3
550:350	3D Digital Design and Communication	3	573:231	Fund. Env Planning	3
<u></u> :	Contemporary Challenges	3 CC	550:275	Architecture, Inequality and Landscapes of Justice	3 CC-D
		18 credits			18 credits
SENIOR YEAR					
550:431	Advanced Land. Arch.	5	550:432	Sr Praxis Studio	5
550:441	Construction 3: Design Implementation and Practice	4	550:435	Professional Practice	1
			:-	Design Elective	3
550:301	Social and Cultural Aspects of Design OR WCd	3 WCd	:	Plants/ Ecol. Elective	3
			:	Elective	1
		40 111	550:499	Senior Survey	0
		12 credits			13 credits
			Total Cred	ditc	120
			i otal Clet	uita	120

## refer to course description list for core courses

rev. 4-2025

<sup>\*</sup> Also summer online course. \*\*Take one (either/or) to fulfill Ecology req.